50TH MORLAND CHORISTERS’ CAMP 2021 - TIMETABLE

CAMP 1

Saturday

13.30 Staff and Seniors to arrive

16.00 Staff meeting (Village Hall)

17.30 Staff and Seniors meeting (Village Hall)
18.30 Dinner for all Staff and Seniors (Village Hall)
Sunday

09.30 Breakfast for Staff and Seniors (Village Hall)
GROUP 1

from 11.00 Choristers arrive

13.00 Lunch

14.30 Rehearsal (with break at 15.30)

18.00 Dinner

19.00 Rehearsal (with break at 19.45, end 20.30)
21.30 Lights out

Monday & Tuesday

08.00 Breakfast

09.00 Inspection

09.30 Prayers

09.45 Rehearsal (with break at 10.45)

11.15 Rehearsal (small groups)

12.20 Rehearsal (full)

13.00 Lunch

14.00 Afternoon activity

17.00 Down-time

18.00 Dinner

19.00 Rehearsal (with break at 19.45, end 20.30)
20.30 Compline (Church)

21.30 Lights out

Wednesday

08.00 Breakfast

09.00 Packing/cleaning

09.45 Prayers

10.00 Rehearsal (end 10.45)

11.15 Change into concert clothes

12.00 Concert* (Morland Church)

13.00 Lunch

14.00 Rehearsal

15.00 Evensong*(Morland Church)

16.00 Prizegiving

17.00 End and departure

18.00 Dinner (Staff only)

19.30 Senior Singers arrive (Village Hall)

CAMP 2
Thursday
09.00

from 11.00
12.30
13.30
15.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
21.00
22.00

Friday
08.00
09.00
09.30
09.45
12.30
c.14.00
16.30
17.45
19.45
22.00

Saturday
08.00
09.00
09.30
09.45
12.00
13.30
15.00
18.00
19.00
22.00

Sunday
08.00
09.00
10.08
10.15
11.45
c.12.30
c.15.00
17.15
17.30

Breakfast

Staff & Senior Singers meeting
Choristers arrive

Lunch

Rehearsal

Afternoon activity (eg. wide-game)
Rehearsal

Dinner

Rehearsal (with break at 20.00, end 21.00)
Compline (Church)

Lights out (23.00 for 16-17s)

Breakfast

Inspection

Prayers

Rehearsal (end 11.30)

Lunch, followed by travel to Carlisle
Rehearsal

Break and refreshments

Evensong* (Carlisle Cathedral)
Supper

Lights out (23.00 for 16-17s)

Breakfast

Inspection

Prayers

Rehearsal

Concert* (Morland Church)

Lunch

Afternoon activity (eg. dam-building)
Dinner

Rehearsal (with break at 20.00, end 21.00)
Lights out (23.00 for 16-17s)

Breakfast (wearing smart clothes)
Rehearsal (Village Hall)

Procession

Parish Eucharist in Morland Church
Prizegiving and refreshments

End and departure

Seniors released

Canon Memorial

Staff Dinner (MillYard Cafe)



Monday
Staff depart
Staff staying in Morland House to vacate house as early as possible



