50TH MORLAND CHORISTERS' CAMP 2021 - TIMETABLE

CAMP 1		CAMP 2	
Saturday		Thursday	
13.30	Staff and Seniors to arrive	09.00	Breakfast
16.00	Staff meeting (Village Hall)		Staff & Senior Singers meeting
17.30	Staff and Seniors meeting (Village Hall)	from 11.00	Choristers arrive
18.30	Dinner for all Staff and Seniors (Village Hall)	12.30	Lunch
		13.30	Rehearsal
Sunday		15.00	Afternoon activity (eg. wide-game)
09.30	Breakfast for Staff and Seniors (Village Hall)	17.00	Rehearsal
		18.00	Dinner
<u>GROUP 1</u>		19.00	Rehearsal (with break at 20.00, end 21.00)
from 11.00	Choristers arrive	21.00	Compline (Church)
13.00	Lunch	22.00	Lights out (23.00 for 16-17s)
14.30	Rehearsal (with break at 15.30)		5
18.00	Dinner	Friday	
19.00	Rehearsal (with break at 19.45, end 20.30)	08.00	Breakfast
21.30	Lights out	09.00	Inspection
		09.30	Prayers
Monday & Tue	sdav	09.45	Rehearsal (end 11.30)
08.00	Breakfast	12.30	Lunch, followed by travel to Carlisle
09.00	Inspection	c.14.00	Rehearsal
09.30	Prayers	16.30	Break and refreshments
09.45	Rehearsal (with break at 10.45)	17.45	Evensong* (Carlisle Cathedral)
11.15	Rehearsal (small groups)	19.45	Supper
12.20	Rehearsal (full)	22.00	Lights out (23.00 for 16-17s)
13.00	Lunch		с , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
14.00	Afternoon activity	Saturday	
17.00	Down-time	08.00	Breakfast
18.00	Dinner	09.00	Inspection
19.00	Rehearsal (with break at 19.45, end 20.30)	09.30	Prayers
20.30	Compline (Church)	09.45	Rehearsal
21.30	Lights out	12.00	Concert* (Morland Church)
		13.30	Lunch
Wednesday		15.00	Afternoon activity (eg. dam-building)
08.00	Breakfast	18.00	Dinner
09.00	Packing/cleaning	19.00	Rehearsal (with break at 20.00, end 21.00)
09.45	Prayers	22.00	Lights out (23.00 for 16-17s)
10.00	Rehearsal (end 10.45)		
11.15	Change into concert clothes	Sunday	
12.00	Concert* (Morland Church)	08.00	Breakfast (wearing smart clothes)
13.00	Lunch	09.00	Rehearsal (Village Hall)
14.00	Rehearsal	10.08	Procession
15.00	Evensong*(Morland Church)	10.15	Parish Eucharist in Morland Church
16.00	Prizegiving	11.45	Prizegiving and refreshments
17.00	End and departure	c.12.30	End and departure
18.00	Dinner (Staff only)	c.15.00	Seniors released
19.30	Senior Singers arrive (Village Hall)	17.15	Canon Memorial
		17.30	Staff Dinner (MillYard Cafe)

Monday

Staff depart Staff staying in Morland House to vacate house as early as possible